
2025 
Appropriations 

By Major 
Department 

($125,754,599) 

City of Elkhart, IN
 

$27,874,555.00 , 
22% 

$26,480,786.00 , 
21% 

$13,366,502.00 , 
11% 

$6,239,645.00 , 
5% 

$5,187,950.00 , 
4% 

$2,516,294.00 
, 2% 

$44,088,867.00 , 
35% 

Police Fire Street Dept Buildings & Grounds 
Parks & Recreation 911 Dispatch Other Dept 



